Safestay plc

("Safestay", the "Company" or the "Group")

Notice of Interim Results and Investor Presentation

Safestay (AIM: SSTY), the owner and operator of an international brand of contemporary hostels, is pleased to confirm that it will announce its Interim Results for the 6 months to 30 June 2023 on Tuesday 26 September 2023.

Paul Hingston, Chief Financial Officer, and Peter Zielke, Chief Operating Officer, will provide a live presentation relating to the Interim Results via Investor Meet Company on Tuesday 26th Sep 2023 at 10:00am BST.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted preevent via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet SAFESTAY PLC via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/safestay-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow SAFESTAY PLC on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

Enquiries

Safestay plc +44 (0) 20 8815 1600

Larry Lipman

Liberum Capital Limited

(Nominated Adviser and Broker) +44 (0) 20 3100 2000

Andrew Godber/Edward Thomas

Novella +44 (0) 20 3151 7008

Tim Robertson

Safia Colebrook

For more information visit our:

Website <u>www.safestay.com</u>

Vox Markets page https://www.voxmarkets.co.uk/company/SSTY/news/

Instagram page www.instagram.com/safestayhostels/